Benton Countz Commissioners

Bryan Berry, President Mike Freeland John Fields

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR 2024

New Year’s Day Monday January 1, 2024
Mattin Luther King Day Monday January 15, 2024
Good Friday Friday March 29, 2024
Primary Election Day Tuesday May 7, 2024
Memorial Day Monday May 27, 2024
Independence Day Thursday Tuly 4, 2024

Labor Day Monday September 2, 2024
Election Day Tuesday November 5, 2024
Veterans Day Monday November 11, 2024
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 28, 2024
Lincolns Birthday Friday November 29, 2024
Washington Birthday/Xmas Eve  Tuesday Decenber 24, 2024
Christmas Day Wednesday December 25, 2024

BIRTHDAYS ARE NOT HOLIDAYS — PTO MUST BE USED TO TAKE THAT DAY OFF- THIS
WENT INTO EFFECT 01/01/2024

COMMISSIONER'S and DRAINAGE BOARD MEETING DATES FOR 2024

January 3*& LT July 2&16
February 6&20 August 6&20
March 5&19 September 4% & 17
April 2& 16 October 1& 15
May 8*& 21 November 6% & 19
June 4&18 December 4*¥* & 17

Commissioner's meetings are scheduled for the First and Third Tuesday of every month, * unless
otherwise noted. Meetings start at 8:15 a.m,

*Conflicts with Holiday — meeting moved fo Wednesday
**Conflicts with Conference — meeting moved to Wednesday

This schedule was adopted at the I% Day of !3‘;&6_’!!1@{ , 2023 meeting of the Board of

T
™

Jo % Fields

Audfey Freeland, A;jhtol Secretary ke Freeland

706 E. 5% Street # Fowler, IN 47944
Phone: 765-884-1687 ¢ Fax: 765-884-2075
Web Page: www.bentoncounty.in.gov




